

January 4, 2024
Sl. No.A 2398
Court No.19
s.biswas

CPAN 951 of 2022
In
WPA 17055 of 2021

*Hayadar Majabin @ Majabin Hayader
@ Mahjaben Haider and another
vs.
Shri Gopal Saha and others*

Mr. Shamik Chatterjee
Mr. Aditya Bikram Mahata
Mr. Sahil Kabir

... for the applicants

Mr. Debjit Mukherjee
Ms. Rupsha Chakraborty

... for the State respondents

The police authorities (alleged contemnor nos.2 and 3) have unnecessarily been impleaded as contemnors, which is highly improper. The names of the alleged contemnor nos.2 and 3 be expunged from the array of the contemnors.

Service upon the alleged contemnor no.1 and affidavit of service to be filed on the next date.

Let the matter appear in the combined monthly list of March, 2024.

Compliance in the meantime.

(Shampa Sarkar, J.)