

ML 2146
04.09.2024
Court. No. 9
GB

CPAN 951 of 2022
In
WPA 17055 of 2021

Hayadar Majabin @ Majabin Hayader
@ Mahjaben Haider & Anr.

Vs.
Shri Gopal Saha & Ors.

*Mr. Shamik Chatterjee,
Mr. Aditya Bikram Mahata,
Mr. Sahil Kabir*

... for the Applicants.

Mr. Sankha Subhra Ray

... for the Municipality.

Last chance is granted to the alleged contemnors to
demolish the unauthorized construction, which they have
found to be unauthorized.

Let this matter appear on September 25, 2024.

Report to be filed on the next date.

(Shampa Sarkar, J.)