

Item No.15
21.02.2025
Court. No. 36
GB

CPAN 951 of 2022
In
WPA 17055 of 2021

Hayadar Majabin @ Majabin Hayader
@ Mahjaben Haider & Anr.
VS
Shri Gopal Saha & Ors.

*Mr. Shamik Chatterjee,
Mr. Aditya Bikram Mahata,
Mr. Sahil Kabir*

... for the Applicants.

Mr. Sankha Subhra Ray

... for the Alleged Contemnor.

Although law is well-settled that an injunction to protect an unauthorized construction cannot be passed by a civil court, as the learned civil court has not yet vacated the order of injunction, despite an application filed under Order 39 Rule 4 of the Code of Civil Procedure, this Court adjourning the matter and waiting for the proper order of the learned civil court.

Let this matter appear on April 28, 2025.

(Shampa Sarkar, J.)