

19.05.2025
Court No. 36
Item No. 03
Cp

CPAN 951 of 2022
In
WPA 17055 of 2021

Hayadar Majabin @ Majabin Hayader
@ Mahjaben Haider & Anr.
Vs.
Shri Gopal Saha & Ors.

Mr. Sankha Subhra Ray

... for the Municipality.

None appears on behalf of the applicants.

Let the matter be adjourned for two months.

The alleged contemnors are at liberty to take
appropriate steps before the learned civil court.

(Shampa Sarkar, J.)